V/CACIJNCH dated 24.10.2025, the words: 

3. 

Date : 23.01.2026 

"] order to confiscate the subject imported goods having assessable value of 

Rs. 73,69,88,43, 781/ under Section 111l (m) of the Custom Act, 1962. Further, I impose a 

redemption fine ofRs 3,50,00,00,000/- (Rs. Three Hundred Fifty Crores Only) on M/s. 

IKEA India Private Limited in lieu of confiscation under Section 125(1) of the Customs 

Act, 1962. " 
May be read as 

In para 5(vi) at Page No. 99 of the Order-in-Original No. 241/2025-26/COMMR/NS 

VICACIJNCH dated 24.10.2025, the words: 

"I order to confiscate the subject imported goods having re-determined assessable value 

of Rs. 74,87,46,57,123/- under Section lll (m) of the Custom Act, 1962. Further, I impose 

a redemption fine ofRs 3,50,00,00,000/- (Rs. Three Hundred Fifty Crores Only) on M/s. 

IKEA India Private Limited in lieu of confiscation under Section 125(4) of the Customs 

Act, 1962. " 

"T impose a penally equivalent to differential duty of Rs. 10,00,00,000- (Rupees Ten 

Crores only), on M/s. IKEA India Private Limited under Section l144A of the Customs

[...]

Preet Kamal Dhupar under Section 1144A of the Customs Act, 
1962. " 

May be read as 

"I impose a penalty of Rs. 50,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty Lakhs only), on Ms. Preet Kamal 
Dhupar under Section l144A of the Customs Act, 1962." 

"I impose a penalty equivalent to diferential duty of Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty 
Five Lakhs only), on Shri Pankaj Gupta under Section 1i2(a) of the Customs Act, 1962. " 

In para 5) at Page No. 99 of the Order-in-Original No. 241/2025-26/COMMR/NS 
VICACIJNCH dated 24.10.2025, the words: 

May be read as 

"I impose a penalty of Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs only), on Shri Pankaj 
Gupta under Section l12(a) of the Customs Act, 1962." 

"I impose a penalty equivalent to differential duty of Rs. 25,00,000- (Rupees Twenty 
Five Lakhs ony), on Shri Pankaj Gupta under Section 11l44A of the Customs Act, 
1962. 

1. M/s IKEA India Private Limited, 

May be read as 

"I impose a penalty of Rs. 25,00, 000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lakhs only), on Shri Pankaj 
Gupta under Section l144A of the Customs Act, 1962."